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Thursday  - Nourish Special Meal 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Mila  Tayla 

 Esme  Nathan 

 Harley  Charlie 

  

Chestnut Ada 

Holly Herbie 

Ash Sadie 

Beech Tommy 

Birch Scarlett 

Willow Maeve  

This half term’s Value is……Respect 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Melike 

Dulcie 

Oliver B 

Jack  

 Our Attendance  

Superstars this week are….. 

Autumn Clubs/Lessons 
This Term we have the following clubs available: 

Monday Lunch - Choir Club 

Tuesday Afterschool - Football club 

Wednesday Afterschool - Street Dance Club  

Tuesday Afterschool - Multisports club  

Friday Morning - Rocksteady  

Holland Junior School Tours 

We will be doing tours of the school for  

perspective new parents/pupils on the  

following dates: 

Monday 30 Sept - 1:30 

Thursday 3 October - 9:30 

Monday 7 October - 1:30 

Thursday 17 October - 9:30 

Thursday 7 November - 9:30 

Monday 11 November - 1:30 

Thursday 14 November - 9:30 

Coats 

It has certainly been a cold, wet and windy day 

today!! With this weather now well and truly with 

us, we ask that all children bring a named coat in 

with them every day just in case to keep them 

warm and dry at break and lunch. 

Lost Property 

Our Lost Property Cupboard 

is already filled with  

unnamed Jumpers and  

Cardigans. If your child has 

lost theirs, please have a 

look at drop-off or pick-up.  

Remember to name their 

clothes so that if they loose 

them we can return them 

rather than add them to  

the collection. 

FOHs will be hosting the first Disco of the 

school year on 10th October!!!!  

Tickets will become available via Classlist on 

Monday 30th September so make sure you 

have signed up to book your child’s ticket. 

Please note this cannot be done via the 

school. 

Any volunteers would be hugely appreciated so please let FOHS know 

ASAP if you are able to help out and make it a great night for the children! 
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AUTUMN TERM 24/25 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 Nourish Special Meal 

Thursday 10th October 2024 School Disco 

7th-11th October 2024 Year 6 Bikeability 

Friday 11th October 2024 Year 3/4 Egyptian Workshop 

14th - 18th October 2024 Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 17th October 2024 Year 6 Child Safety Media Event 

21st Oct - 1st Nov 2024 Half Term 

Monday 4th November 2024 INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 Flu Immunisations 

Wednesday 6th November 2024 Year 6 Height/Weight Screening  

Friday 8th November 2024 Book Fair 

Friday 29th November 2024 St Andrews Day Celebrations 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children In Need 

Monday 9th December 2024 Art Exhibit 

Friday 13th December 2024 
Christmas Jumper Day 

Rocksteady Concert 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 24/25 

Friday 3rd January 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 6th January 2025 First Day of Term 

15th - 17th January 2025 Year 4 Bikeability 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 Young Voices Concert  

22nd - 24th January 2025 Year 5 Bowles Residential Trip 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


